CUSTOMER： STD
PRODUCTS： Unshielded Construction - DIP
PART NO： MCDH  Series
CUST P/ NO：
DATE： 2025.04.16
SALES  DEP：
E-MAIL：
MSL：

Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
A 6.0 Max
B 8.0 Max
C 10.0 Min
D 2.5 ± 0.5
E 0.5 Ref
华晨:HCPK0406
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number⁴ Inductance¹
(µH)
DCR²
(Ω) Max
I-sat³
(mA) Max
MCDH46Z1R0¨ 1.0 0.15 300
MCDH46Z1R2¨ 1.2 0.15 300
MCDH46Z1R5¨ 1.5 0.20 300
MCDH46Z1R8¨ 1.8 0.20 300
MCDH46Z2R2¨ 2.2 0.25 300
MCDH46Z2R7¨ 2.7 0.25 300
MCDH46Z3R3¨ 3.3 0.25 300
MCDH46Z3R9¨ 3.9 0.30 300
MCDH46Z4R7¨ 4.7 0.30 300
MCDH46Z5R6¨ 5.6 0.35 300
MCDH46Z6R8¨ 6.8 0.35 300
MCDH46Z8R2¨ 8.2 0.35 300
MCDH46Z100¨ 10.0 0.60 200
MCDH46Z120¨ 12.0 0.65 200
MCDH46Z150¨ 15.0 0.75 200
MCDH46Z180¨ 18.0 0.85 200
MCDH46Z220¨ 22.0 1.00 200
MCDH46Z270¨ 27.0 1.20 200
MCDH46Z330¨ 33.0 1.30 200
MCDH46Z390¨ 39.0 1.50 200
MCDH46Z470¨ 47.0 1.60 200
MCDH46Z560¨ 56.0 1.65 200
MCDH46Z680¨ 68.0 1.80 200
MCDH46Z820¨ 82.0 1.85 200
MCDH46Z101¨ 100.0 2.00 200
Note:
1.In the range of (1R0~8R2),Test conditions are 7.96 MHz;In the range of (100~820),Test conditions are 2.52 MHz.
   In the range of (101~821),Test conditions are 0.796 MHz.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10%  rolloff.
4."¨" is for tolerance"K,M,N",In the range of (1R0~8R2),The tolerance range is "M=±20%",In the range of (100 UP)
    The tolerance range is "K=±10%".
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
A 6.0 Max
B 8.0 Max
C 10.0 Min
D 2.5 ± 0.5
E 0.5 Ref
华晨:HCPK0406
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number⁴ Inductance¹
(µH)
DCR²
(Ω) Max
I-sat³
(mA) Max
MCDH46Z121¨ 120.0 2.50 100
MCDH46Z151¨ 150.0 3.00 100
MCDH46Z181¨ 180.0 3.50 100
MCDH46Z221¨ 220.0 4.00 100
MCDH46Z271¨ 270.0 5.00 50
MCDH46Z331¨ 330.0 6.00 50
MCDH46Z391¨ 390.0 6.50 50
MCDH46Z471¨ 470.0 7.50 50
MCDH46Z561¨ 560.0 8.00 50
MCDH46Z681¨ 680.0 8.50 50
MCDH46Z821¨ 820.0 9.50 50
Note:
1.In the range of (1R0~8R2),Test conditions are 7.96 MHz;In the range of (100~820),Test conditions are 2.52 MHz.
   In the range of (101~821),Test conditions are 0.796 MHz.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10%  rolloff.
4."¨" is for tolerance"K,M,N",In the range of (1R0~8R2),The tolerance range is "M=±20%",In the range of (100 UP)
    The tolerance range is "K=±10%".
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
A 8.0 Max
B 10.0 Max
C 10.0 Min
D 3.5 ± 0.5
E 0.65 Ref
华晨:HCPK0608
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number⁴ Inductance¹
(µH)
DCR²
(Ω) Max
I-sat³
(mA) Max
MCDH68Z102¨ 1000 4.0 110
MCDH68Z122¨ 1200 4.7 95
MCDH68Z152¨ 1500 5.9 90
MCDH68Z182¨ 1800 6.0 80
MCDH68Z222¨ 2200 7.3 70
MCDH68Z272¨ 2700 9.0 65
MCDH68Z332¨ 3300 10.0 60
MCDH68Z392¨ 3900 11.0 55
MCDH68Z472¨ 4700 15.0 52
MCDH68Z562¨ 5600 16.0 50
MCDH68Z682¨ 6800 22.0 45
MCDH68Z822¨ 8200 25.0 40
MCDH68Z103¨ 10000 32.5 35
MCDH68Z123¨ 12000 53.0 32
MCDH68Z153¨ 15000 62.0 30
MCDH68Z183¨ 18000 68.0 28
MCDH68Z223¨ 22000 78.0 25
MCDH68Z273¨ 27000 90.0 22
MCDH68Z333¨ 33000 150.0 20
MCDH68Z393¨ 39000 160.0 16
MCDH68Z473¨ 47000 190.0 15
Note:
1.In the range of (102~473),Test conditions are 252 KHz.
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10%  rolloff.
4."¨" is for tolerance"K,M,N",In the range of (1R0~8R2),The tolerance range is "M=±20%",In the range of (100 UP)
    The tolerance range is "K=±10%".
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
A 13.0 Max
B 19.0 Max
C 10.0 Min
D 6.5 ± 0.5
E 0.8 Ref
华晨:HCPK1016
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number⁴ Inductance¹
(µH)
DCR²
(Ω) Max
I-sat³
(A) Max
MCDH1016Z4R7¨ 4.7 0.018 10.0
MCDH1016Z6R8¨ 6.8 0.020 10.0
MCDH1016Z8R2¨ 8.2 0.022 10.0
MCDH1016Z100¨ 10.0 0.027 7.6
MCDH1016Z120¨ 12.0 0.024 7.5
MCDH1016Z150¨ 15.0 0.031 6.5
MCDH1016Z180¨ 18.0 0.039 6.0
MCDH1016Z220¨ 22.0 0.039 5.4
MCDH1016Z330¨ 33.0 0.047 4.4
MCDH1016Z470¨ 47.0 0.053 3.8
MCDH1016Z560¨ 56.0 0.068 3.4
MCDH1016Z680¨ 68.0 0.078 3.0
MCDH1016Z101¨ 100.0 0.099 2.5
MCDH1016Z121¨ 120.0 0.128 2.0
MCDH1016Z151¨ 150.0 0.182 1.8
MCDH1016Z181¨ 180.0 0.195 1.6
MCDH1016Z221¨ 220.0 0.312 1.4
MCDH1016Z271¨ 270.0 0.320 1.3
MCDH1016Z331¨ 330.0 0.390 1.2
MCDH1016Z391¨ 390.0 0.40 1.1
MCDH1016Z471¨ 470.0 0.49 1.0
MCDH1016Z561¨ 560.0 0.52 0.95
MCDH1016Z681¨ 680.0 0.88 0.80
MCDH1016Z821¨ 820.0 0.89 0.75
MCDH1016Z102¨ 1000.0 1.50 0.65
Note:
1..Inductance is measured at 1 KHz and 1.0 Vrms
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10%  rolloff.
4."¨" is for tolerance"K,M,N",In the range of (1R0~8R2),The tolerance range is "M=±20%",In the range of (100 UP)
    The tolerance range is "K=±10%".
Mechanical & Dimensions (Unit: mm)
Code Dimensions
A 13.0 Max
B 19.0 Max
C 10.0 Min
D 6.5 ± 0.5
E 0.8 Ref
华晨:HCPK1016
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number⁴ Inductance¹
(µH)
DCR²
(Ω) Max
I-sat³
(A) Max
MCDH1016Z122¨ 1200 1.15 0.60
MCDH1016Z152¨ 1500 1.3 0.52
MCDH1016Z182¨ 1800 1.8 0.50
MCDH1016Z222¨ 2200 2.0 0.45
MCDH1016Z332¨ 3300 4.6 0.35
MCDH1016Z472¨ 4700 5.6 0.30
MCDH1016Z682¨ 6800 7.0 0.25
MCDH1016Z752¨ 7500 7.7 0.24
MCDH1016Z822¨ 8200 10.4 0.23
MCDH1016Z103¨ 10000 11.7 0.18
MCDH1016Z123¨ 12000 13.8 0.16
MCDH1016Z153¨ 15000 15.6 0.15
MCDH1016Z223¨ 22000 23.4 0.10
Note:
1..Inductance is measured at 1 KHz and 1.0 Vrms
2.The nominal DCR is measured at 25℃ ambient temperature.
3.The I-sat that will cause initial inductance value approximately 10%  rolloff.